VOL

024

PAGE

903-588-2092



## CYPRESS SPRINGS SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICT P O BOX 591 MOUNT VERNON TX 75457-0951 903/860/3400 or 800/860/3956

March 3, 2015

Notice to the Commissioners Court of Hopkins County

Cypress Springs Special Utility District hereby serves pursuant to Section 49.220, Texas Water Code, that it intends to extend a water line beginning at the intersection of CR 2390 and CR 2393 going south on CR 2393 0.15 mile to beginning of line extension will cut road from west to east and go south on the east side of CR 2393 for 0.3 mile to end of line to service a customer at 1601 CR 2393. Line will be buried 42 inches in the ditch.

Please advise within 5 working days if you desire to direct the location of the line and provide this agency with your instructions in this regard.

Thank you.

Cypress Springs Special Utility District

Vernon Allen, Field Supervisor